

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 13108/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CWP No.893/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOM NATH GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13142 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13336 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13419 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13436 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13437 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13441 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13443 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13477 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13488 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13490 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13523 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13526 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13584 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13606 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13672 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13721 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

-2-

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13802 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23268 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar