

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25355/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SOM NATH GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 23268 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25356 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25357 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25359 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25360 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25361 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25362 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25363 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25366 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25367 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25369 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25370 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25377 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25378 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25379 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25380 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25381 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25382 of 2011
(With office report)

...2/-

Item No.58 : 2 :

Date: 07/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Shurbhi Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.25381/2011 service is complete. Counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for the respondents and file proof. Respondents shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

In SLP(C)No.25362/2011 counsel for respondent No. 1 to 3 has sent a letter stating that they are poor employees and cannot engage counsel. Place this letter before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for considering whether legal aid can be granted. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 26.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar