

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25355/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOM NATH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23268 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25356 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25357 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25359 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25360 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25361 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25362 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25363 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25366 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25367 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25369 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25370 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25377 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25378 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25379 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25380 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25381 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25382 of 2011

(With office report)

...2/-

Item No.42

: 2 :

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that respondent No.6 in SLP(C)No.25363/2011 had died and not in SLP(C)No.25361/2011 hence the earlier order dated 13.3.2013 stands corrected to that extent. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.25363/2011 is directed to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.6. In the meanwhile, served respondents may file their respective counter affidavit.

List the matters on 2.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|