

SECTION IV B

Listed on 18.02.2015

Court No. 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 25355, 23268, 25356, 25357, 25359, 25360, 25361, 25362, 25363, 25366, 25367, 25369, 25370, 25377, 25378, 25379, 25380, 25381 AND 25382 OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOM NATH GUPTA, ETC.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

It is submitted that service position in each matter is as follows:-

SLP Nos.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	Served thr. Regd. A.D.	Unserd Resp.	Remarks
25355	1	-		-	1	Incomplete
23268	1	1				Complete
25356	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
25357	1	-		1	-	Complete
25359	1	-		1	-	Complete
25360	1	-		1	-	Complete
25361	7	6		1,3,5	2,4,7	Incomplete
25362	3	-		1-3 (Reply received by Post not taken on record)	-	Complete
25363	7			2,3,4 & 7	1,5	Incomplete (SLP qua R-6 stands dismissed vide orders dated 1.9.14 & 2.2.15 of Hon'ble Court (In Chambers))

SLP Nos.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	Served thr. Regd. A.D.	Unserd Resp.	Remarks
25366	1	-		-	1	Incomplete
25367	5	2	2	3-5	1	Incomplete
25369	1	-		1	-	Complete
25370	1	-		Written statement in Reply to SLP received by Post from sole respondent on 19.11.14 but no memo of appearance filed .	-	Complete
25377	4	1-4	-	-	-	Complete
25378	1	-		-	1	Incomplete
25379	1	-		1	-	Complete
25380	1	1	1	1	-	Complete
25381	3	1-3	-	-	-	Complete
25382	1	-		1	-	Complete

It is further submitted that standing counsel for the State of Punjab has also not filed appearance for the petitioner-State of Punjab in place of erstwhile Advocate Ms. Kavita Wadia in Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 23268, 25361, 25362, 25377, 25378, 25379, 25380, 25381 and 25382 of 2011 so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip